A.P.N. No.: 1420-18-112-020
R.P.T.T. \$1,813.50
File No.: 1677566 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Morgan M. Regan and Taylor J. Zuniga
3367 Coloma Drive
Carson City, NV 89705

 $\begin{array}{lll} \textbf{DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV} \\ \textbf{RPTT:}\$1813.50 & \text{Rec:}\$40.00 \\ \$1,853.50 & \text{Pgs=2} \end{array} \qquad \begin{array}{lll} \textbf{2022-986402} \\ \textbf{06/17/2022 08:28 AM} \\ \textbf{STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV} \\ \textbf{KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER} \end{array}$ 

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Arthur Sam Justice and Georgieanna F. Justice, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Morgan M. Regan and Taylor J. Zuniga, wife and husband, as Joint Tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 7, in Block B, as shown on the Official Map of VALLEY VISTA ESTATES II, UNIT 1, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 17, 1993, in Book 1293, at Page 3652, as Document No. 325265, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: "June 15, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

| Arthur Sam Justice Georgieanna F. Justice  |
|--|
| State of Neurala )   |
| County of j<br>Parsies   |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on the  |
| Signature: Notary Public   |
| My Commission Expires: 312/2029  CYNTHIA HAGGARD  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Appointment Recorded in Douglas County  No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025 |
|  |

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)   |   |                               |                |           |                         | Λ                                     |  |
|--|---|-------------------------------|----------------|-----------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
|  | a) 1420-18-112-020<br>b)                |                               | -              |           | /                       |                                       |  |
|  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | <del>-</del> · -              | -              |           | \                       | \                                     |  |
|  | d)                                      | ·                             | -              |           |                         | \ \                                   |  |
| 2.   | Type of Property:                       |                               | _              |           |                         | \ \                                   |  |
|  | a. ☐ Vacant Land                        | b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.          | FOF            | RECORI    | DERS OPTIONA            | USE ONLY                              |  |
|  | c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse                       | d, □ 2-4 Plex                 |                |           | Pag                     | 1. 1.                                 |  |
|  | e.□ Apt. Bldg.                          | f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l             | 1              |           | ding:                   | <u> </u>                              |  |
|  | g.□ Agricultural                        | h. ☐ Mobile Home              | Note           | 45        | dilig,                  |                                       |  |
|  | ☐ Other                                 | II. LI MODIIE HOME            | Note           | 73.       |                         |                                       |  |
|  |   |                               | _              |           |                         | /                                     |  |
| 3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$ 465,000.00  |   |                               |                |           |                         |                                       |  |
| b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (  |   |                               |                |           |                         |                                       |  |
|  | c. Transfer Tax Value:                  | ania aniy (amaa al piapa      | 58"            | 000.00    |                         |                                       |  |
|  | d. Real Property Transfe                | r Tax Due                     | \$ 1,81        |           | \ <u> </u>              |                                       |  |
|  |   |                               | /-             | 1         |                         | ,                                     |  |
| 4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> :   |   |                               |                |           |                         |                                       |  |
|  |   | otion per NRS 375.090, S      | ection         |           | <i>l I</i>              |                                       |  |
|  | <ul><li>b. Explain Reason for</li></ul> | Exemption:                    |                |           |                         |                                       |  |
| _  | Destin Interest Dessey                  | 4n no finite a 41111 6 1 1 41 | 20 01          |           |                         | ·                                     |  |
| D.<br>Th   | Partial Interest: Percen                | tage being transferred; 10    | 00%            | Y         | Augusta MDO             | 27.000                                |  |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief,            |   |                               |                |           |                         |                                       |  |
| and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein.  |   |                               |                |           |                         |                                       |  |
| Fu   | rthermore, the parties ad               | ree that disallowance of a    | ny claimed     | exemptio  | n or other deter        | mination of                           |  |
| Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant |   |                               |                |           |                         |                                       |  |
| to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.   |   |                               |                |           |                         |                                       |  |
|  | ام ایب                                  | 1                             | / /            | -         | \                       |                                       |  |
| Signature Hogges   |   |                               | Capac          | ity       | Grantor Es              | cow                                   |  |
|  |   | ω.                            | _ \            | 1         |                         | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  |
| Sig  | nature \                                |                               | Capac          | itv       | Grantee                 |                                       |  |
|  |   |                               | _   '          | 1         | ***                     | -                                     |  |
| e-   | LLED (CDANTOD) NIE                      | DIMETON                       | - I I I I I    | J         |                         |                                       |  |
| <u>3E</u>  | LLER (GRANTOR) INFO<br>(REQUIRED)       | <u>JRIMATION</u>              | BUYE           |           | TEE) INFORMA            | <u>TION</u>                           |  |
| Pri  |   | stice and Georgieanna F       | Drint N        |           | QUIRED)                 | and Toyler I                          |  |
| /  | Justice                                 | suce and Georgicanna i        | r Fillici      |           | rgan M. Regan a<br>niga | and raylor J.                         |  |
| Ad   | dress: 1106 E. Melton R                 | d                             | - Addres       |           | Coloma Drive            |                                       |  |
|  | y: Ozark                                |                               |                | Carson C  |                         |                                       |  |
|  |   | ip: _65721                    | State:         | NV        | Zip:                    | 89705                                 |  |
|  |   |                               | <del>-</del> · |           |                         | _ <del></del> -                       |  |
| <u>co</u>  | MPANY/PERSON REQ                        | <u>JESTING RECORDING (</u>    | required it    | not selle | r or buyer)             |                                       |  |
| Pri  | nt Name: <u>Stewart Title</u>           | Сотрапу                       | Escrow         |           | 7566 sa                 |                                       |  |
|  | dre <u>ss: 1362 Hwy 395,</u>            | Suite 109                     |                |           | -                       |                                       |  |
| City   | /: Gardnerville                         |                               | State:         | NV        | Zip:                    | 89410                                 |  |

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED